11-03-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

IEET

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 273402001300

Client No.: 84631/56477

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party: Unisearch Limited 221-227 Anzac Parade Kensington NSW 2033 Australia Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party: Name: Christopher Max Horwitz Street Address: 2200 Beechwood Boulevard City: Pittsburg, State: Pennsylvania ZIP: 15217 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: N/A A. Patent Application No.(s) N/A B. Patent No.: U.S. Patent No. 5,325,261 (Issued: June 28, 1994) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Thomas E. Ciotti Morrison & Foerster LLP 755 Page Mill Road Palo Alto, California 94304-1018	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attorney Docket 273402001300 8. Deposit account number: 03-1952
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may be	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document. Name: Thomas E. Ciotti Registration No: 21.013 Total number of pages comprising cover s	nas E. Ciotti 9/25/00
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Office of Public Records Box Assignments Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335 Washington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 011195 FRAME: 0277

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Unisearch limited, a corporation located at 221-227 Anzac Parade, Kensington NSW 2033. Australia (hereinafter "assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment of the United States Patent Application Serial No. 07/843764, International Filing Date, 2 March 1992, and ultimately issued as U.S. Patent No. 5,325,261 on 28 June 1994, entitled: "Electrostatic Chuck with Improved Release", and the inventions described therein; and

WHEREAS, Christopher Max Horwitz, an individual located at 2200 Beechwood Boulevard, Pittsburg. Pennsylvania 15217 (hereinafter "assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said U.S. patent No. 5,325,261 and the inventions covered thereby:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND assignor hereby covenants and agrees that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, or will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND assignor hereby further covenants and agrees that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Unisearch Limited

2000

RECORDED: 10/02/2000

Printed Name: Richard Sharp
Title: Director - Technology Commercialistics

pa-490425

PATENT REEL: 011195 FRAME: 0278